## **PRESENTATION OF 25 YEAR CERTIFICATES**

Dane County Board Chair Analiese Eicher 2/6/2020

THIRTY-SEVEN County Employees reached 25 years of service with Dane County in 2019. The following EIGHT employees and their department heads are here tonight to received their award:

Office: Sheriff's Office Department Head: Sheriff Mahoney Employees: Julie O'Dair, Nicholas Hanushewicz, and Jennifer Reynolds

Department: Public Safety Communications Department Head: John DeJung Employee: Richard Hammond

Department: Human Services Department Head: Shawn Tessmann Employees: Dawn MacFarlane, Ron Chance, and Teresa Tellez-Giron

Department: Public Works-Highway Department Head: Jerry Mandli Employee: Sheryl Mollman

DEPARTMENT NAME	EMPLOYEE
TREASURER	CAROL KNEPFEL
GENERAL COURT SUPPORT	KERRY WIDISH
GENERAL COURT SUPPORT	EILEEN KILBANE
GENERAL COURT SUPPORT	CINDY STOCKWELL
PRETRIAL SERVICES	KAIA RORTVEDT
FAC MGMT-M & C SVC/CCB	TIMOTHY THRONSON
FAC MGMT-M & C SVC/CCB	TUAN VU
PRINTING & SERVICES-MAIL	DANNY ANDERSON
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	JONATHAN HATLEY
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	DAVID WEPFER
BOARD OF HEALTH-ADMINISTRATION	CHUESHEE XIONG
HIGHWAY-PERSONNEL SERVICES	SHERYL MOLLMAN
PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS	RICHARD HAMMOND
CONSERVATION	LAURIE LAMBERT
PARKS OPERATIONS	RHEA STANGEL-MAIER
CHILD SUPPORT AGENCY	DEBRA SCHAEFER
ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES	SHARI GRAY-DORN
CYF ADMINISTRATION	RONALD CHANCE
HS ADMINISTRATION	DAWN MACFARLANE
HS ADMINISTRATION	CAROLYN SCHROEDER
TRANSPORTATION	JANE BETZIG
YOUTH JUSTICE	TERESA TELLEZ-GIRON

YOUTH JUSTICE	TAMI SWENSON
SHERIFF-ADMIN	JULIE O'DAIR
SHERIFF-ADMIN	JENNIFER REYNOLDS
SHERIFF-FIELD SERVICES	WILLIAM HENDRICKSON
SHERIFF-FIELD SERVICES	ROBERT LADIK
SHERIFF-FIELD SERVICES	JANET BOEHNEN
SHERIFF-FIELD SERVICES	MICHAEL BUTLER
SHERIFF-FIELD SERVICES	GARRETT PAGE
SHERIFF-SECURITY SERVICES	BRIAN HAYES
SHERIFF-SUPPORT SERVICES	NICHOLAS HANUSHEWICZ
SHERIFF-SUPPORT SERVICES	ANDREW BARTH
SHERIFF-SUPPORT SERVICES	ERIC STACEY
SHERIFF-SUPPORT SERVICES	DAN BOLCH
SHERIFF-SUPPORT SERVICES	THOR SPILDE
SHERIFF-SUPPORT SERVICES	KAMERON WEEDEN